SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 110 by Senator Reese

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>following</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 1, delete "located in this state"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 6, line 2, after "<u>utility</u>" and before the "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>furnishing electric service to</u>
 <u>customers within the state</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 16, between lines 5 and 6 insert:

10"(4) Establish the portion of energy transition costs allocated to this state of an11electric utility that has an eligible electric generating facility and eligible mine12used to furnish electric service to customers within the state."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 16, line 6, change "<u>(4)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 17, at the end of line 15, insert "<u>The court may affirm the commission's order</u>
 <u>or set it aside.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 17, line 25, change "<u>45:1192</u>" to "<u>45:1193</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 25, line 29, after "<u>C.(1)</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>A security</u>"